

**LOCAL ROAD TRAFFIC CALMING & ARTERIAL PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENTS - 2020**

CONTRACT NO. 8515

DATE: 6/4/2020

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
<b>Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.</b>				
<b>Speedway Sand &amp; Gravel, Inc.</b>				
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>				
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$30,600.00
10720.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE				
ARROW BOARD - DAYS	14.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$105.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$51,075.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT				
- C.Y.	520.00	\$50.00	\$26,000.00	\$20.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	1065.00	\$10.00	\$10,650.00	\$12.00
20303.0 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - L.F.	1680.00	\$2.00	\$3,360.00	\$2.00
20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	565.00	\$10.00	\$5,650.00	\$20.50
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	2700.00	\$3.00	\$8,100.00	\$2.00
20401.0 - CLEARING - I.D.	24.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00
20406.0 - GRUBBING - I.D.	24.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00
20501.0 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,860.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	1020.00	\$3.40	\$3,468.00	\$3.40
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00
21024.0 - SILT SOCK (12 INCH) COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	200.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$8.00
21031.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	4.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$140.00
21055.0 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	12.00	\$260.00	\$3,120.00	\$70.00
21063.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE A - ORGANIC - S.Y.	1110.00	\$4.25	\$4,717.50	\$4.25
30131.0 - COLD WEATHER PROTECTION OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE (POLYETHYLENE) (UNDISTRIBUTED) - S.F.	2500.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.25
30201.0 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	455.00	\$50.00	\$22,750.00	\$74.00
30203.0 - TYPE "X" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	85.00	\$45.00	\$3,825.00	\$74.00
30205.0 - TYPE "E" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	180.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$74.00
30211.0 - TRAFFIC CIRCLE MOUNTABLE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	200.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$80.75
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	4775.00	\$10.00	\$47,750.00	\$9.00
30302.0 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	1735.00	\$12.00	\$20,820.00	\$15.00
30311.0 - CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN ISLAND NOSE - S.F.	285.00	\$12.00	\$3,420.00	\$18.00
30340.0 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS - S.F.	228.00	\$30.00	\$6,840.00	\$40.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 OR NO. 3 (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	185.00	\$15.00	\$2,775.00	\$18.25
40204.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S - TON	22.50	\$250.00	\$5,625.00	\$180.00
40251.0 - ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR CURB FRONT FILL - L.F.	305.00	\$10.00	\$3,050.00	\$12.00
40410.0 - CONCRETE SPEED HUMP - S.Y.	670.00	\$80.00	\$53,600.00	\$129.00
60801.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - LF	1500.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$3.00

**LOCAL ROAD TRAFFIC CALMING & ARTERIAL PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENTS - 2020**

CONTRACT NO. 8515

DATE: 6/4/2020

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Speedway
				Sand & Gravel, Inc.
			Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.	Price
60802.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - LF	12000.00	\$2.00	\$24,000.00	\$2.00
60812.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - LF	142.00	\$13.00	\$1,846.00	\$13.00
60813.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 8-INCH - LF	100.00	\$13.50	\$1,350.00	\$13.50
60816.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH - LF	1920.00	\$19.50	\$37,440.00	\$19.50
60818.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - LF	100.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$17.00
60822.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE SHARROW - EACH	5.00	\$360.00	\$1,800.00	\$360.00
60823.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE LANE - EACH	12.00	\$210.00	\$2,520.00	\$210.00
60824.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE STRAIGHT ARROW - EACH	12.00	\$210.00	\$2,520.00	\$210.00
60881.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 6-INCH - LF	1040.00	\$5.00	\$5,200.00	\$5.00
60882.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 8-INCH - LF	200.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00
60883.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 12-INCH - LF	400.00	\$6.50	\$2,600.00	\$6.50
60885.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 24-INCH - LF	100.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$13.00
60886.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 4" DOUBLE LINE - LF	300.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.00
60889.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, SYMBOL, BIKE LANE - EACH	4.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00
90001.0 - 7" STAMPED & COLORED CONCRETE - S.F.	350.00	\$12.50	\$4,375.00	\$15.40
90002.0 - SEEDING, NO-MOW - S.Y.	45.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$20.00
90003.0 - BARK MULCH (UNDISTRIBUTED) - S.Y.	20.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$12.00
90004.0 - PEDESTRIAN CURB - L.F.	205.00	\$10.00	\$2,050.00	\$25.00
90005.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, YIELD LINE (3' X 2' TRIANGLE) - EACH	600.00	\$26.00	\$15,600.00	\$26.00
90006.0 - SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, RETROREFLECTIVE WHITE BIKE OR ARROW SYMBOL WITH BIKE LANE GREEN BACKGROUND - EACH	7.00	\$965.00	\$6,755.00	\$965.00
90007.0 - SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, BIKE LANE GREEN - SF	950.00	\$23.00	\$21,850.00	\$23.00
90008.0 - SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 6-INCH WHITE RETROREFLECTIVE LINE - LF	75.00	\$19.00	\$1,425.00	\$19.00
90009.0 - PLANTING SOIL - S.Y.	65.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$60.50
<b>54 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$450,176.50</b>	<b>\$547,387.75</b>